

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Agriculture, Forestry, Aquaculture, and Rural Development to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 560 by Senator Mizell

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 9, after "Law" change "(R.S. 3:4101 et seq.)" to "as provided in R.S.  
3 3:4101 et seq."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 4, line 17, after "H." delete "The" and insert "At a minimum, the"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 4, at the end of line 17, after "on" delete "at least"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 4, line 27, "Law" change "(R.S. 3:4108)" to "as provided in R.S. 3:4108"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 5, at the end of line 11, change "Such" to "The"